Form PTO-1595				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) REC	11-11	2-2003	ΞT	Patent and Trademark Office
			·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar			riginal documer	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1025	98354 Name: Twinbird	s of receiving p	party(ies):
Kazuya SONE		Internal Address:		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∃Yes □ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				10
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 2	2084-2, Azakatar	nukai, Ohaza-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Nishiohta, Yoshida-machi			
☐ Other	City: Nishikanbara-gun State: Niigata-ken Zip:			
Execution Date: 12/26/02		Country: <u>Japan</u>		
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	l? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new app	lication, the execu	tion date of the applica	tion is: 12/26/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Ye	s □ No			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of app involved:	lications and pate	nts 1
Name: <u>J. Rodman Steele, Jr.</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	t 34) <u>.</u>	\$40.00
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt		X Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to b	oe charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188		8. Deposit account no	umber	
		50-09		
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 334	02-3188	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying b	y deposit account)
1/06/2003 STEUMEL1 00000065 10700798	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	(
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing informatio	n is true and correct ar	nd any attached c	opy is a true
111 -	11/4	63		
J. Rogman Steele, Jr. Reg. No. 25,931	Date		Docket No:	460E 457.4
				1625-157-1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kazuya	Sone , a citizen of	Japan ,
	Yoshida-machi, Nishikanbara-g	
(hereinafter referred to	o as "ASSIGNOR"), am the i	nventor of certain
inventions or improveme	nts for a	for which
I have on	executed an applic	cation for Letters
Patent of the United St	ates; and	
WHEREAS,	Twinbird Corporation	, a corporation
of Japan , havin 2084-2, Azakatamukai, Ohaza-Ni Nishikanbara-gun, Niigata		of business at
(hereinafter referred t	o as "ASSIGNEE"), is des	irous of acquiring
the entire right, title	and interest in and to t	he said inventions
or improvements and in	and to said application	n, and in, to and
under any and all Lette	ers Patent which may be	granted on or as a
result thereof:		

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned, to the

1

Express Mail Label EV347799860US

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0556